深圳市帕骐电子科技有限公司

BP-CH1014B新品上架描述表

1.Key Features
（Red marked content must be show on Listing Title or Bullet Point ）

◆ Brand new 1024*600 HD dual screen design, supports dual-screen synchronized display. The DVD player can outputs AV signals to other devices, the monitor also support receive AV signals.
◆The DVD Player comes with large capacity li-ion battery, supports the player running up to 5 hours.

◆Free headrest mount case with velcro straps design, convenient to install and adjust in different sizes headrest.
◆Electric circuit uses international high quality chip, guarantees the stable operation.  

◆Supports 4*2W large power and high quality speakers with loud and clear voice

◆Supports USB/SD/MMC 
Technical Specification

screen size: 10.1 Inch

resolution：1024*600 LED back light

speaker power：2W 8Ω（100HZ-15KHZ）

working voltage：DC12V

working current：Player 1.5A  Monitor 0.5A

video output：1Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO
audio output：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

Supported formats：DVD/SVCD/VCD/CD/MP3/JPG/AVI/AVI/MPEG/DIVX
THD：1% A weighting

SNR：60db（speakers） 85dB（headphones）

Laser wavelength：/650NM-795NM

Battery：7.4VLi ion 2700MA

charging time：more than 6 hours

Playing time：about 5 hours

working environment：temperature 5-40℃，humidity ＜90%

color box size：395*135*240MM
Gross weight： 2.2KG
Instruction
Please refer to the User Manual.
Package

1x DVD Player

1x LCD Monitor

1x AC Adapter

1x Car charger

1xRemote Control

1xφ3.5mm to RCA AV Cable

1x User Manual

2x Headrest mount case with velcro straps
1x DC Cable
5.Reference Link

1.产品描述（字体颜色为红色代表要填写在标题或者短描述Bullet Point ）
  ◆全新1024*600高清双屏显示设计，支持双屏同步显示，主机可输出AV信号到其它带AV IN接口的显示设备，副机也可单独当作显示器接收AV 信号。

◆主机内置大容量锂离子电池供电，单机续航时间可达5小时以上，

◆全新绷带式魔术贴头枕固定设计，方便调节和安装在不同尺寸的汽车头枕。

◆电路设计采用国际主流芯片，保证品质稳定、运行可靠。

◆内置4*2W大功率高品质扬声器，声音洪亮、清晰。

◆支持USB/SD/MMC外部存储介质。
2. 技术参数
屏幕尺寸：10.1inch 

分辨率：1024*600 LED背光

喇叭功率：2瓦8Ω（100HZ-15KHZ）

工作电压：DC12V

工作电流：主机1.5A 副机：0.5A

视频输出：1Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO
音频输出：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

支持格式：DVD/SVCD/VCD/CD/MP3/JPG/AVI/AVI/MPEG/DIVX
谐波失真：1% A计权

信噪比：60db（喇叭） 85dB（耳机）

激光波长：/650NM-795NM

电池规格：7.4VLi lon 2700MA

充电时间：6小时以上

播放时间：约5小时

工作环境：温度5-40℃，湿度＜90%

彩盒尺寸： 395*135*240MM

产品毛重： 2.2KG

3. 安装/使用说明
参照说明书

4.包装清单
便携式DVD播放机-------------------------------------------------------------1台；

便携式显示器-------------------------------------------------------------------1台

交流电源适配器-----------------------------------------------------------------1只；

车载电源适配器-----------------------------------------------------------------1只；

多功能红外遥控器--------------------------------------------------------------1只；

φ3.5mm转RCA AV线---------------------------------------------------------1条；

使用说明书----------------------------------------------------------------------1本

车载头枕固定魔术贴-----------------------------------------------------------2条
主机/副机电源连接线---------------------------------------------------------1条
5.参考链接
